GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 512
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06" FEBRUARY, 2024
SMALL AND MARGINAL FARMERS UNDER PM-KMY

512. SHRI ANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:

Will the Minister of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare ¥ Td fhaM oo Ot
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the small and marginal farmers who have enrolled themselves under
Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maan-dhan Yojana (PM-KMY) in the State of Karnataka since
its inception;

(b) the amount that has been collected from the farmers as their monthly contribution
under the scheme; and

(c) the amount that has been contributed as the share of the Government under the
scheme?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE W@WWIEF[
(SHRI ARJUN MUNDA)

(@) The Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maandhan Yojana, a central sector scheme, is a
voluntary and contributory pension scheme for the Small and Marginal landholder
farmers of entry age group of 18 to 40 years with a provision of Rs. 3000/- monthly
pension on attaining the age of 60 years. As on date, total 23,38,720 farmers have
been enrolled across the country and in Karnataka total 41,683 farmers have been
enrolled under the Pradhan Mantri Kisan Maandhan Yojana since inception of the
scheme.

(b) & (c) As per the operational guidelines of the Scheme, the Central Government
matches the contribution made by the beneficiary farmer. As on 31.01.2024, an
amount of Rs. 10,78,51,700 has been collected from farmers of Karnataka under
PMKMY and the same contribution has been made by the Central Government.
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